VOTE SHEET

August 18, 2009

Docket No. 080579-TI - Compliance investigation of Astrocom Corporation for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Registration Required.

Issue 1: Should the Commission issue a Consummating Order, making Order No. PSC-09-0059-PAA-TI, final and effective?

Recommendation: Yes, the Commission should issue a Consummating Order, making Order No. PSC-09-0059-PAA-TI, final and effective.

APPROVED

-

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY		
all a Sha		
Katrina J. Mc Mussian		
Hot ALT		
Jon Ec]		
Man Jasen jam by Josh 4	làs	
	c · ·	
<u>REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS</u> :	Commission	er Argenziano

participated in the conference

by telephone. She will sign the vote sheet upon her return to the office.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 08601 AUG 198

DISSENTING

PSC/CLK033-C (Rev 03/07)

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

. Vote Sheet

August 18, 2009

Docket No. 080579-TI – Compliance investigation of Astrocom Corporation for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Registration Required.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, a Consummating Order should be issued making Order No. PSC-09-0059-PAA-TI, final and effective. If payment of the \$25,000 penalty is not received within fourteen (14) calendar days after the issuance of the Consummating Order, the penalty should be referred to the Department of Financial Services for collection. This docket shall be closed administratively upon receipt of the company's current contact information, tariff, and payment of the penalty, or upon the referral of the penalty to the Department of Financial Services.

APPROVED